Name
BNP Paribas Fund Ill NV - Netherlands Fund

BNP Paribas Investment Partners Netherlands NV

BNP Paribas L1 - Equity Netherlands

DFA International Small Cap Value Portfolio
Dimensional Fund Advisors LP

GAM Investment Management Lugano SA
GAM Star (Lux) - European Alpha

Goldman Sachs Asset Management LP
Government Pension Fund - Global (The)

Grossboetzl Schmitz & Partners Kapitalanlagegesellschaft S

GS&P Fonds - Family Business

Highclere International Investors LLP

ING Dutch Basis Fonds

ING Investment Management Advisors BV
ING Nederland Basis Fonds
Nationale-Nederlanden Nederland Fonds
Norges Bank Investment Management

The Vanguard Group, Inc.

Vanguard Total International Stock Index Fund
Total Mutual Funds and Institution Shares

Source:
WSJ Tom2 profile
TomTom Shareholder Structure

_(Shares Held_)
739.732
5.081.013
2.064.994
2.919.396
4.052.577
1.210.724
1.174.781
1.171.903
4.841.892
927.500
790.000
6.737.576
2.278.371
6.367.187
2.213.542
1.875.274
4.858.011
928.795
759.424
50.992.692

% Shares Out
0,33%
2,27%
0,92%
1,31%
1,81%
0,54%
0,53%
0,52%
2,17%
0,41%
0,35%
3,01%
1,02%
2,85%
0,99%
0,84%
217%
0,42%
0,34%

22,81%

TomTom (Tom2) Shareholders explained

As of Date
09/30/14
4-9-2014
11/28/14
10/31/14
12/3114
12/31114
07/31/14
10/31/14
12/31/13
06/30/14
06/30/14

10-10-2014
10/31/14
10/31/14
10/31/14
09/30/14
12/31/13
12/3114
12/31114

Ownership Tom2
Mutual Fund
Institution
Mutual Fund
Mutual Fund
Institution
Institution
Mutual Fund
Institution
Mutual Fund
Institution
Mutual Fund
Institution
Mutual Fund
Institution
Mutual Fund
Mutual Fund
Institution
Institution
Mutual Fund

Major Shareholders _(Shares Held_) % Shares Out
Founder - Harold Goddijn 26.137.832 11,69%
Founder - Corinne Vigreux 26.137.831 11,69%
Founder - Pieter Geelen 26.137.831 11,69%
Founder - Peter-Frans Pauwels 26.137.832 11,69%
Janivo/Dasym Cyrte Invest 22.633.290 10,12%
Total Major Shareholders 127.184.616 56,89%
Free float 96.385.206 43,11%
Total shares outstanding as at 01/01/201 223.569.822 100,00%
Total Major Shareholders 127.184.616 56,89%
Total Mutual Funds and Institution Share 50.992.692 22,81%
Unexplained Shares 45.392.514 20,30%
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http://quotes.wsj.com/NL/TOM2/company-people
http://corporate.tomtom.com/stockquote.cfm?dataunit=structure

