TomTom (Tom2) Shareholders explained

Name	_(Shares Held_)	% Shares Out	As of Date	Ownership Tom2	Major Shareholders(Shares Held_) % Shares Out	
BNP Paribas Fund III NV - Netherlands Fund	739.732	0,33%	09/30/14	Mutual Fund	Founder - Harold Goddijn 26.137.832 11,69%	
BNP Paribas Investment Partners Netherlands NV	5.081.013	2,27%	4-9-2014	Institution	Founder - Corinne Vigreux 26.137.831 11,69%	
BNP Paribas L1 - Equity Netherlands	2.064.994	0,92%	11/28/14	Mutual Fund	Founder - Pieter Geelen 26.137.831 11,69%	
DFA International Small Cap Value Portfolio	2.919.396	1,31%	10/31/14	Mutual Fund	Founder - Peter-Frans Pauwels 26.137.832 11,69%	
Dimensional Fund Advisors LP	4.052.577	1,81%	12/31/14	Institution	Janivo/Dasym Cyrte Invest 22.633.290 10,12%	
GAM Investment Management Lugano SA	1.210.724	0,54%	12/31/14	Institution	Total Major Shareholders 127.184.616 56,89%	
GAM Star (Lux) - European Alpha	1.174.781	0,53%	07/31/14	Mutual Fund		
Goldman Sachs Asset Management LP	1.171.903	0,52%	10/31/14	Institution	Free float 96.385.206 43,11%	
Government Pension Fund - Global (The)	4.841.892	2,17%	12/31/13	Mutual Fund		
Grossboetzl Schmitz & Partners Kapitalanlagegesellschaft S	927.500	0,41%	06/30/14	Institution	Total shares outstanding as at 01/01/201 223.569.822 100,00%	
GS&P Fonds - Family Business	790.000	0,35%	06/30/14	Mutual Fund		
Highclere International Investors LLP	6.737.576	3,01%	10-10-2014	Institution	Total Major Shareholders 127.184.616 56,89%	
ING Dutch Basis Fonds	2.278.371	1,02%	10/31/14	Mutual Fund	Total Mutual Funds and Institution Share 50.992.692 22,81%	
ING Investment Management Advisors BV	6.367.187	2,85%	10/31/14	Institution	Unexplained Shares 45.392.514 20,30%	
ING Nederland Basis Fonds	2.213.542	0,99%	10/31/14	Mutual Fund		
Nationale-Nederlanden Nederland Fonds	1.875.274	0,84%	09/30/14	Mutual Fund	Institution or Fund	
Norges Bank Investment Management	4.858.011	2,17%	12/31/13	Institution	BNP Paribas Fund III	
The Vanguard Group, Inc.	928.795	0,42%	12/31/14	Institution	BNP Paribas Investm BNP Paribas I.1 - Eq.,	
Vanguard Total International Stock Index Fund	759.424	0,34%	12/31/14	Mutual Fund	DFA International S Dimensional Fund A GAM Investment Ma	
Total Mutual Funds and Institution Shares	50.992.692	22,81%			GAM Star (Lux) - Eur Goldman Sachs Ass	
					Government Pensio Grosshaett Schmitz	
Source:					GS&P Fonds - Famil Higholere Internatio ING Dutch Basis Fonds	
WSJ Tom2 profile					ING Investment Man ING Nederland Basis	
TomTom Shareholder Structure					Nationale Nederland Unges Bank Investm The Vanguard Grou	
					Vanguard Total Inter 2000000 4000000 6000000	
					- 2,000,000 +,000,000 6,000,000	